Statutory (ILLINOIS) (individual to Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form, Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or filmess for a particular purpose

THE GRANTOR William Joseph Finley and Lorraine Finley, his wife

of the city of Chicago County of Cook State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten and -----00/100 (10.000 OLLARS, and other valuable considerations hand paid, CONVEY_s_and WARRANT_s to Martin R. Lemus and Guadalupe Lemus, his wife and Miguel Lemus of 2614 S Karlov, Chicago, Illinois. 88033445

DEFT-01 TRAN 0006 01/27/88 07:54:00 T#4444 #9959 # 15 | * - 436 - 439445 RECORDER VINUOS NOCO

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

(NAMES AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEES)

not in Tenancy in Common, but in JOINT TENANCY, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

Lot 13 in Ira D. Malbrough's Subdivision of the South 1/2 of the West 1/2 of Block 2 in Mahan's Subdivision of the South 1/2 of the North West 1/4 of Section 13, Township 38 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

J.		CITY OF CHICAGOR		100	and the second s	<u>.</u>
	V.3	The state of the s	4.5		LASTEN STATE OF ILLINOIS E	-
	.,	REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX .		1	With the second of the second	_
·)	m				(SEE LOTATE TRANSFER TAX	•
		ment of			1337030	,
_1	CO.	- BEP 6-95	Ci .	4	大名がデエイン 正常 あっかり ししししょじ	٠
J *4.		OFVENUE JANZEIBS (空間) 4 1 2. 5 0 1 年		717	2014年4日 - 日本区の日本のサカの日子	
	12.7	Minthe agers on Frank it is 1 Tr 2 A	13		1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	٠
٦,		Partition 1 -			named the vertical of the contract of the cont	_
-		ES.11195			the first of the second of the	۲
		()			المسترك الأشراب المتحرقة والمتحرين والمراجع المتحري المتحرين المتحرين والمتحرين والمتحرين المتحري	

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue cut to Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy forever. D. P. E. Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 19-13-120-018 Address(es) of Real Estate: 5759 S Sacramento. DATED this PLEASE LORRAINE FINLEY PRINT OR TYPE NAME(S) (SEAL) RELOW SIGNATURE(S) MAIL I, the undersigned, a Notary Pure a and for oresaid, DO HEREBY CERT. Y that State of Illinois, County of ____Cook_ _ SS. said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY William Joseph Finley and Lorraine Finley, his wife "OFFICENCESSEAL"

ALEXANDERAP. MATUG

Notary Publishers of Illinois

Notary Publishers of Ill y Commission Expires April 13, 1989 re ease and waiver of the right of homestead. Given under my hand and official seal, this

This instrument was prepared by Alexander P Matug 7110 W 127th

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO

Martin Lemus

5759 S Sactamento

Illinois 60629 Chicago,

(City, State and Zip)

AFFIX "RIDERS" OR REVENUE S

UNOFFICIAL

Warranty Deed
JOINT TENANCY
INDIVIDUAL TO INDIVIDUAL

Stopperity of Cook County Clerk's Office

GEORGE E. COLE®